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OTHER QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
ASK ALL:  
CONF How much confidence, if any, do you have in each of the following to act in the best 

interests of the public? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS] 
 
 
  

 A great deal 
of confidence 

A fair 
amount 

of confidence 

Not too 
much 

confidence 

No 
confidence at 

all No answer 
a. Elected officials      

 Nov 30-Dec 12, 2021 2 22 52 23 <1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 4 32 47 15 1 

 Apr 20-26, 2020 3 33 49 14 1 
 Jan 7-21, 2019 4 32 50 14 <1 
 Nov 27-Dec 10, 2018 4 33 48 15 <1 
 Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 3 22 52 23 <1 
 May 10-June 6, 2016 3 24 54 19 1 
       
b. Journalists      

 Nov 30-Dec 12, 2021 6 34 36 24 1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 9 37 31 23 <1 

 Apr 20-26, 2020 9 39 33 19 <1 
 Nov 27-Dec 10, 2018 15 41 28 16 <1 

 TREND FOR 
COMPARISON: 

     

  The news media      
 Jan 7-21, 2019 9 38 34 19 <1 
 Nov 27-Dec 10, 2018 10 38 33 19 <1 
 Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 8 32 35 25 <1 
 May 10-June 6, 2016 5 33 40 21 1 

       
c. The military      

 Nov 30-Dec 12, 2021 25 49 18 7 1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 39 44 13 4 <1 

 Apr 20-26, 2020 38 45 13 4 <1 
 Jan 7-21, 2019 36 46 14 4 <1 
 Nov 27-Dec 10, 2018 41 41 12 4 1 
 Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 39 41 15 4 <1 
 May 10-June 6, 2016 33 46 15 5 1 
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 CONF CONTINUED …      
  

A great deal 
of confidence 

A fair 
amount 

of confidence 

Not too 
much 

confidence 

No 
confidence at 

all No answer 
d. Religious leaders      

 Nov 30-Dec 12, 2021 12 43 30 15 1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 15 45 29 12 <1 

 Apr 20-26, 2020 17 46 26 11 1 
 Jan 7-21, 2019 13 44 30 12 <1 
 Nov 27-Dec 10, 2018 15 47 27 11 1 
 Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 9 40 34 16 1 
 May 10-June 6, 2016 13 39 32 14 1 
       
e. Business leaders      

 Nov 30-Dec 12, 2021 4 36 45 15 1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 5 41 41 12 <1 

 Apr 20-26, 2020 5 43 41 11 1 
 Jan 7-21, 2019 6 40 43 11 <1 
 Nov 27-Dec 10, 2018 4 39 43 14 <1 
 Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 5 40 42 13 <1 
 May 10-June 6, 2016 4 37 44 14 1 
       
f. Medical scientists      

 Nov 30-Dec 12, 2021 29 49 17 5 <1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 40 45 12 2 <1 

 Apr 20-26, 2020 43 46 9 2 <1 
 Jan 7-21, 2019 35 52 11 2 <1 
 May 10-June 6, 2016 24 60 12 3 1 
       
g. Scientists      

 Nov 30-Dec 12, 2021 29 49 17 5 1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 39 45 13 3 <1 

 Apr 20-26, 2020 39 48 10 2 1 
 Jan 7-21, 2019 35 51 11 2 <1 
 Nov 27-Dec 10, 2018 33 49 14 3 <1 
 Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 27 52 17 5 <1 
 May 10-June 6, 2016 21 55 18 4 1 
       
 NO ITEM H      
       
i. Public school principals for 

grades K-12 
     

 Nov 30-Dec 12, 2021 14 51 26 9 1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 21 54 19 6 <1 

 Apr 20-26, 2020 28 55 14 3 <1 
 Jan 7-21, 2019 21 56 18 4 1 
 Nov 27-Dec 10, 2018 25 55 16 4 <1 

 TREND FOR 
COMPARISON: 

     

 Public school principals 
and superintendents for  
grades K-12 

     

 Nov 27-Dec 10, 2018 22 55 17 5 1 
 May 10-June 6, 2016 13 53 27 7 1 
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 CONF CONTINUED …      
  

A great deal 
of confidence 

A fair 
amount 

of confidence 

Not too 
much 

confidence 

No 
confidence at 

all No answer 
j. Police officers      

 Nov 30-Dec 12, 2021 20 49 22 9 <1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 26 48 19 7 <1 
 Apr 20-26, 2020 24 54 17 4 <1 
 Nov 27-Dec 10, 2018 30 48 16 5 <1 

 
OTHER QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 


